
Shaarei Tefillah
Weekly Newsletter

Shabbo Times s 

Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

5:34pm

5:34pm

5:52pm

9:00am

בס”ד

  9:37am

  4:50pm 

  5:20pm

  6:34pm

  7:35pm

Latest time for Shema

Gemorah Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

Avos Ubonim

פרשת שופטים

Seudah Shlishis

Mazal Tov

Avos Ubonim this Motzei Shabbos @ 7:35pm

Shaarei Youth

THIS WEEK:
Boys Seudah Shlishis

Wednesday night learning
followed by special treat
collect tokens for your ‘mystery trip’

More ‘My Shul cards’ coming soon....

The Seudah Shlishis this week 
has been sponsored by 

Yossi Franck and Judy Lebovitz
in honor of their fathers Yahrzeit

Mazal Tov
Mazal Tov to Yudi Zuckerberg 

on the occasion of his Bar-Mitzvah this Shabbos

Mazal Tov to Menachem Yaacov and Rivki Zuckerberg

Mr and Mrs Menachem Casen 

& Dr and Mrs Chaim Zuckerberg (USA)

PLEASE NOTE
Shaarei will be Davening at Adass Shul Hall 

Adass Gutnick Hall, 12-20 Glen Eira Ave
There will be NO minyan at Shaarei 

this Shabbos morning.

Guest speaker

We have the privilege of having

Rabbi Dovid Nojowitz
speak for us this Shabbos

Yom Tov Seats
Please Note - Yom Tov seats have 
almost sold out. If you need a seat 

please contact Craig Goldberg

Elul Kumzits
This Motzei Shabbos 8:45-10:15pm
At the home of Family Abrahams
5 Erindale Ave
Guest Speaker - Rabbi Nojowitz
Grade 6 and up
Bring your instruments!



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter, 
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis 

office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or 
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin

rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

Something for the Shabbos table N/A

Craig Goldberg
& Damien Urban

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

5:40pm*

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

5:40pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Sunday Night 7:30pm
Monday Night 8:30pm
Tuesday Night 7:30pm
Wednesday Night 7:30pm
Wednesday Night 8:30pm
Mon - Fri 5:45am Sun - 7:15am
Shabbos afternoon 4:50pm
Motzei Shabbos 7:35pm
Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Gemorah Succah  
Gemorah Kesubos
Arvei Pesochim              
Hashkofa Shiur (R”Goldman)    
Chavrusa learning               
Daf HaYomi          
Gemorah Shiur           
Avos Ubonim      
Halocha Yomi     

Davening Times this Week

Shacharis  Maariv

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

When a murder takes place between two cities, the elders of the 
closer city come to the murder site and perform the mitzva of 
Eglah Arufa. They say "Yadeinu Lo Shafchu Es HaDam", our 
hands did not spill this blood. The gemara in Sotah explains that of 
course we are not accusing the tzadikim of murder, but if they let 
someone leave the city without food and proper escort they are 
responsible for the murder. Why?
The Gilyon Pninim brings from the Alter of Kelm that when a 
person is dejected he has less value for his life. This man who was 
not treated properly upon departure was less enthusiastic about 
life and quite possibly did not struggle with his murderer to save 
himself. Therefore his blood is on the hands of those who 
neglected him.
In a radical twist he brings from Rav Yaakov Neiman zt"l in Darkei 
Mussar the following important lesson on chinuch. Rav Neiman 
says that it is not the victim that they are saying they did not let 
leave without food and escort, but rather the murderer. This person 
may have needed some attention. Only when he was treated like a 
non-entity was he able to stand up in such an audacious manner 
and callously snuff out the life of another human being. The 
Zikeinim are called to declare that they treated every human with 
respect and no murderer was created by their lack of caring for 
anyone.
Often when a child acts up, each age with their own mishugas, it is 
a cry for attention. One reaction is to scream to stop the terrible 
behaviour. A more effective response is to deal with the underlying 
cause. Our parsha is teaching us what tragic results can result if 
we don't pay attention to the needs of those around us.

*Mincha & Maariv


	Page 1
	Page 2

