Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter





Shabbos Times

Mincha	5:34pm
Candle Lighting	5:34pm
Shkiah	5:52pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:37am
Gemorah Shiur	4:50pm
Shabbos Mincha (followed by Seudah Shlishis)	5:20pm
Shabbos ends	6:34pm
Avos Ubonim	7:35pm

פרשת שופטים

Mazal Jov

Mazal Tov to Yudi Zuckerberg
on the occasion of his Bar-Mitzvah this Shabbos
Mazal Tov to Menachem Yaacov and Rivki Zuckerberg
Mr and Mrs Menachem Casen
& Dr and Mrs Chaim Zuckerberg (USA)

PLEASE NOTE

Shaarei will be Davening at Adass Shul Hall Adass Gutnick Hall, 12-20 Glen Eira Ave There will be NO minyan at Shaarei this Shabbos morning.

Shaarei Youth

THIS WEEK:

Boys Seudah Shlishis

Wednesday night learning

followed by special treat collect tokens for your 'mystery trip'

Elul Kumzits

This Motzei Shabbos 8:45-10:15pm At the home of Family Abrahams 5 Erindale Ave Guest Speaker - Rabbi Nojowitz Grade 6 and up Bring your instruments!

More 'My Shul cards' coming soon....

Guest speaker

We have the privilege of having Rabbi Dovid Nojowitz speak for us this Shabbos

Seudah Shlishis

The Seudah Shlishis this week has been sponsored by Yossi Franck and Judy Lebovitz in honor of their fathers Yahrzeit

Yom Jov Seats

Please Note - Yom Tov seats have almost sold out. If you need a seat please contact Craig Goldberg

Avos Ubonim this Motzei Shabbos @ 7:35pm

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

Gemorah Succah Sunday Night 7:30pm Gemorah Kesubos Monday Night 8:30pm Arvei Pesochim Tuesday Night 7:30pm Hashkofa Shiur (R"Goldman) Wednesday Night 7:30pm Chavrusa learning Wednesday Night 8:30pm Daf HaYomi Mon - Fri 5:45am Sun - 7:15am Gemorah Shiur Shabbos afternoon 4:50pm Avos Ubonim Motzei Shabbos 7:35pm Halocha Yomi Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Davening Jimes this Week		
	Shacharis	Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	5:40pm*
Monday	6:30am	8:15pm
Tuesday	6:45am	8:15pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:15pm
Thursday	6:30am	8:15pm
Friday	6:45am *	5:40pm Mincha & Maariv

Something for the Shabbos table

When a murder takes place between two cities, the elders of the closer city come to the murder site and perform the mitzva of Eglah Arufa. They say "Yadeinu Lo Shafchu Es HaDam", our hands did not spill this blood. The gemara in Sotah explains that of course we are not accusing the tzadikim of murder, but if they let someone leave the city without food and proper escort they are responsible for the murder. Why?

The Gilyon Pninim brings from the Alter of Kelm that when a person is dejected he has less value for his life. This man who was not treated properly upon departure was less enthusiastic about life and quite possibly did not struggle with his murderer to save himself. Therefore his blood is on the hands of those who neglected him.

In a radical twist he brings from Rav Yaakov Neiman zt"l in Darkei Mussar the following important lesson on chinuch. Rav Neiman says that it is not the victim that they are saying they did not let leave without food and escort, but rather the murderer. This person may have needed some attention. Only when he was treated like a non-entity was he able to stand up in such an audacious manner and callously snuff out the life of another human being. The Zikeinim are called to declare that they treated every human with respect and no murderer was created by their lack of caring for anyone.

Often when a child acts up, each age with their own mishugas, it is a cry for attention. One reaction is to scream to stop the terrible behaviour. A more effective response is to deal with the underlying cause. Our parsha is teaching us what tragic results can result if we don't pay attention to the needs of those around us.

Jhis weeks Kiddush Roster:

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster:

Craig Goldberg & Damien Urban

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or make a donation accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503





